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\ Department of
. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

October 7, 1996

Mr. Sadru Pirani

President

MacDonald Imperial Cleaners, Inc.
199 South Northside Center Court

Miami, Florida 33147

Dear Mr. Pirani:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 29, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the )
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

. If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.
Sincerely,
Lot Yee 3
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment ahd‘Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Locstion

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
MACBONALD IMPERVAL. CLEANVERS \NC

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

QUAL\TY | HrpuR ClLEANERS

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 48I%é63876 2

Facility Location: 49 6001—‘:\ NORTHS‘\D‘:- (/E—N ER C/DUQT‘

Street Address:

City: TAVA N\ County: -FL_QR\DA Zip Code: SB\L_V*‘Z

Responsible Officisk
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ‘_ ) _ T
SADRU PIRAN1; PRESIDEN
7. 4Responsnble Official Mailing Address: \
Organization/Firm: MACDON A LD lmPEA\A L CLEANVERS INC
Street Address: SO S - DVIE oY . AT -
City: M‘ ﬁm \ County:. FL : Zip Code: 3 3 \\,( '3
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: : A
Telephone:  (305) G6\ - 53\ Fa= (2pX)66) - 685 ©
Facility Contact (If different from Risponsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manarer):
KarR\ PraAN . NMANVAGER
10. Facility Contact Address: | i &, Coy RT, NORTHS\DE SHePAR G CEATER
Street Address: 27Tk AVE N WO 7QTH 5T
City: NAVA PO County: L Zip Code: 373 Ay )
I Facility. Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (3p5) 601 - 7\22 Fa: ( ) W
N TeTS
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control - Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser | {e8-DecC Al
(2) w/ carbon adsorber .
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit
' (4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit
(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
* {(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit
“ 7 |(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(¢} No control devices are required to be installed L

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ \80.10 ]gallons (Cyvz.\—\w;{\jh:j, ?o‘.f\\- MQ«MM)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: [ ] Dxd not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source L_(_} New small areasource [ ]
Existing large area source Qg] New large area source | |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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o 4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source . v
Carbon adsorber ] ' Refrigerated condenser ! 7 ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ =~ |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit.pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1 ') have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt | X |
- . .. .--Nosuch units.on-site-. - . P T N

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check_'allzlogs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
hE ‘(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b)_Le_ak.*'c__ietection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Ca'rboifladsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Ins_t;ux;’iént calibration

b s e e

H Stari;up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form.-fil'.o. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

N | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ >< | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

. L will promptly. notify.the Department.of. any_,chang_es;lo_ the information.contained. in this notification. ..

: Sign{ture Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



ILILE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
~BEST AVAILABLE CCPY (37 PECTION SUMMARY REPORE '
: /\NNU/\L&

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

RE-INSPECTION D

TIME [N [C L0 m~—TIMEOUT: [£7 S aum~  AIRS IDH-

0250730

TYPE OF FAC(L[TY

Ly Cfpterner

FACILITY N/\ME il h[ | Hore [}j//uu/fﬁ /}'/}a(.bma.’( '@ma/ ) DATE: 3////’/'7
eaciLity Location 199 'S Opprty) Npriside Shopp g o Coalor
Mo F( 23047
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: K[Z ¥ 1 Pranc PHONE NUMBER: [0‘;/ —"7] 23
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.AC)).
g] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

- Np log Cweekly, termp . monitor ulJ
of ref Cendenser” £l /14“5% (’VUJF*“
excecd 4soF )

- Wil /)€ T2 'mkoni W@é/c/z
4

1
€;Pu?c a /o&w

PR QS mu:u <+

— No L4/€€t/<7 lenlc m§p@ﬁmﬂ-

/ ok -

~ 1 [y e weekl 4 Al msf;pchzm
ad eep alof.

COMMENTS:

+a C/'//ﬁ/ t gfild[)ﬁw%{' | Saﬁgz[;ag%mﬁ

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspectac.

2[98

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

YESM NO[]

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: o /\P /)1

(Approm ate)

c

AL

: (Please P‘rm()
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATU@ /)TZA/ 7// PHONE NUMBER: 3 ‘749\\ 5073 >

Page [ of_L.

Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }i - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q
oy 1 A N
AIRS ID#: 09007 30 vate__3/11/97 _ tmaew: 1000 gmrmve out: 1D SO an|
FACILITY NAME Qu als fu | Howy Cleaness //‘//acAvndJ Lu,oem'cLD(’/f )
ne .
FACILITY LOCATION: /in S . (D(,L/’ 'f NO)"I[/)S/ C{l 5”0,0,0@/44, CM{,{Z’///
M/LLW/,;/, 2347) wal-"71(23
[PART X NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 G{
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: r
(check appropriate box)
A H
1. Existing small areca source . a 2. New small arca source Qa
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr I
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source ' 4. New large area source a l
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr '
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ﬂY anN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [ 'Z 0 gallons.

1 of 4 Revised 10/28/96 Wi
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“PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON ¢ Na -
Qy ON V N4
dy On

dy ON

ay ON MN/A

HI’ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A helow).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? -

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
venfying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condensér.or.a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

gy oN

wﬁ( ‘ON ON/A
&Y ON ON/A
oy oy

ay on v NA

Q{Y ON

20f4

Revised 10/28/96
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weekly basis? '

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations 1s at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstreain from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

Oy
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

o

aN Vv NA
oN Y NA

aN @4;

anN

aN /NA

anN E(N/A
an W&I/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? IY/Y; N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Z{Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON /NA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON \A/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only,) Oy ON @KI,/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay dN \,/ N—A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Q<’ ON e
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay on vVNA
Problem corrected? Oy anN \/NA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy anN E(N/A
|PART ¥I: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ay

wN I

3of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

QOdor (noticeable perc odor)

O KR@\

Use of direct-reading instumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using dircct-rcading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy OnN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
¢. Venfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OanN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay B/N
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves EY(Y aN Muck cookers Q{Y aN
Door gaskets and sealing W{Y ON Stills [J anN
Filter gaskets and seating 'G{Y aN Exhaust dampers @K{ anN
Pumps dY an~ Diverter valves lﬂ( anN
Solvent tanks and containers ?’ anN Cartridge filter housings EZ/ aN
Water scparators Y N

/{d/:m PV‘W

Name of Responsible Official

\1 hhie Gr//u»_/ | Alulaz

Inspector s Nafn se Print) Date of Inspection

398

Approxima}e Date of Next Inspection

) 4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

—Owner réguesss dat all Cprre_spo’ndwm are
Seat fp FAc Z/D//Ow/hc? addres s -
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ARSD#: O3S0 73O ( ( Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Lleaners , Tye .

FACILITY NAME @a&/f ﬁ/ [ty Chopexs //L’/ﬂLAanaﬂcﬂ _7“1@0.0/*740 DATE: _3)) /%7
FACILITY LOCATION: /99 .S. @DL{/?‘ /V&/(‘/?Stcu S)ZEDDUZJCJ / ITAve + N 799,
Mamu 4 FL 33i¢7

Annual Reporting Period: PIL{)Q‘)I/ 1990 TO ] 1917

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. L YES RHANO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

\nauidacients Nocomeniodas o

Exact perniod of non-compliance: from 7/:2_’1/ Aale to &Je—crk\ A \},ee;\—\cv\ (33 W 6\“\\3

&) WA AL
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: C/ILW‘& N\ KN&X‘L"\B*&N\\M‘W‘% 51\:_ et /@X\ Gwée}c\u’\ /4)5 N
Method used to demonstrate compliance: {04 R@Mé\ \A&»\fv\ﬁ )

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inqtiiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. >
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: KCK\"'\ W~ P \7\/\\ e i 47
Name (Please Print) Sig}w}t.uc Date
/‘.

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification reqmrements Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Locition

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agen:y, or individual owner):

MACDONALD lPERVAL. CLEAVERS \NC

o

Site Name (For examplc, plant name or number):

QUALITY | npue RClLEALERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD G8I4G&EKk76 2

4. Facility Location: lqc\ 600«[—\:\ NORTHS\DF— (’LE-/\)TER C/DUQT-

Street Address:

Zip Code: 53 '\L_\v "7

e o
e 7 RN
‘*"é&“ﬁgg*‘ 5

Responsible Officid

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

SADRU PIRAMNT; PRES\DENTT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: tMACDONA LD lraPER AL CLEANVERS INC
Street Address: S8k S- DVOVE HpoY . AT .

City: M\ A 1 \ County: FL Zip Code: 3 S\W 3
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: )
Telephone:  (3035) G 6\ - Sg3\ Fz: (200)66) - 655 ©

Facility Contact (If different from Rssponsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manazer):

KaR\M PlRAN. MANAGER

10. Facility Contact Address: qq 5. COU RT' NORTHS\DE S*’TBPR)\J& CEMTER
Street Address: 2 /7T & AVE N WO 76{7-}-.' T,

City: NAVATO \ County: {=1_ Zip Code: 3} Ay )
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (3e8) Q|- 7\ 2 2 Fai: ( ) >

DECEIVED

sty O \pav
BUL 2

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bursau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 ¢, Motile Seurces




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Contro! Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 . #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser \ .(}3-.[:“.5.6. q‘

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|W&shcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

Bcclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

.
-

’

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ ‘ﬂ‘_.’i \—

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest [2 months?

[ A€o ..\O ]gallons (CDNL—\—\MNJL /E'\\j‘l\b 5 ?o‘n\&— @MLQ@U.M>

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [__ _] New small area source |
Existing large area source %J New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | Zé

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ = ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ Z(__ ]
No such units on-site e [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Chcck all..:logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
~i(a) Purghasc receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Lt_:ak}detection inspection and repair

(c) Rcfrié&gated condenser temperature monitoring

) Ca‘r-b'oi;adsorbcr exhaust perc concentration monitoring.

(e) Instrument calibration

e e

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Alr Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] 1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.~

[ D< | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certtfy, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete, Further, I agree 1o operate and
maintain the alr pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above 50 as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

. I'will promptly notify the Deparmment of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

~]27|ab

Date

S 3.13 a7

___.._-—.-r-'——'—'
e e

KAIM P1izaN i Datr

DEP Form Na. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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. Department of | DE@EHWE'

T
S

S
£ FLORDA \ . .l
———= Environmental Protection oc7 !613%
. . . Air Quality
Twin Towers Office Building M t Divisi
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road _ i anagen@%mipgl.wégge”
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
October 7, 1996 “?E@EHW@
Mr. Sadru Pirani UCT 'l e
President ENVI 6 Emﬁ
MacDonald Imperial Cleaners, Inc. RO :
199 South Northside Center Court _ MONITOR"C‘gENTAL
Miami, Florida 33147 Division

Dear Mr. Pirani:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 29, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
%?dg%\é
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



P Pt Air Quality

1.

Facxhty Owner/q d,Q vice imS‘AQ //eC?/
MAct>7 I 5
(

2.

Sitergn\ej(igq s —@Klj‘llﬂ? large

3.

C- a . or v C. S)f70(//C/
e ~-~ar Hed

Hazardous Wast|

4.

¢ .BES‘TAVAILABLECOPY, ( E@EHWE

42 0850730 0CT 2 4 1396

Facility Locatio
Street Address:

Name and Titl

Responsible Official Mailing Aaaress:-- - - ... . .. )
Organization/Firm: tMACDONA LD lraPERAL CLEANVERS TNC
Street Address: SO S - DVVE HipovY .t~ ATHY -

City: ™2\ A ra ) County: FL Zip Code: 231 3
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: :
Telephone:  (305) 661 - 5 g3\ Fao (209)66) - 655 O
Facility Contact '(Il:different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manazer):

KaR\t PirRAN - MANAGER

10. Facility Contact Address: yiQ &, Py RT, NORTHS\DE SHoPAR G CEATER

Street Address: 2 / V! AVE N O *7Q-,—H o

City: NAVA ra County: f=) Zip Code: 3} g )
I1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (305) 6q1 -T2 2 Fa:: ( ) P .4
AUG 29 B
"DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air NMonitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 ¢, Mobile Sources

g

1(a) add daie ot rs ] Management Division



BEST AVAILABLE COPY
GENERAL PERMIT

¥
DRY CLEANER AIR QUA]
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
& v
AIRS ID 0250730 & g = I
MACDONALD IMPERIAL CLEANERS S s = N
| SADRU PIRANI ‘ gx o
| 5840 S DIXIE HWY ' > o
’ MIAMI FL 33143 \ €= c:: —
. — §fs £ <
é’- Ly ]
O
1977

Do NOT Remove Label
&7
1997 10 w 3/ < -

-7
Annual Reporting Period: x/ W / T
—— ——Paced -on-cach term or canditian _nf’_the_Tv'ﬂe_V__geneml_a_irmmﬂtmmiﬂ_hgs_remaine_d H_l gomplian(le \!lth DEP Rule - .
\LIYES - WINO™ ‘

62-213.300, Florida Administrative-Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by-this statement.

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
mbination facilities.

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroegliylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
sfer or
7 D2/23 /98

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /y/ M2 fitT . i
Name (Please Print) Signature /" Datd
annual corr}géance certification requirements. It is at the

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




e o

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT , "%L"‘

Lwd

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ure, / 294
U -
of 4.
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL §  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY %%b,,:” Moy
' Y Or,
RE-INSPECTION Q OUrce,. Mg

AIRS ID#: 0950‘1 30  DATE: Ila’t’ﬂ‘io} ] TIME IN: D~ EDpm TIME ho:E_:_[Q_'Qm
FACILITY NAME: QMLLQJD 1 ‘HUwf Cleaner s {

raciLiTY LocaTion: |99 S, C DML— Noythside Qmppm 061/&&’8/‘
| Mignu, FL 231M0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : D AAFA Pl roni ruone: (309) W) =711 D -

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION _ — -- ] ]

(check appropriate box) -

. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. TFacility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

—

[PART L. CLASSIFICATION - | ~ 1

Q No notification form
Q Drop store/out ofbusmess/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < [40 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/3/91)

3. Existing large area source %
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility \vasa'z §5.Aballons.

iIf no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not ¢ligible for a general permit

B. The wotal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

)(y an

OCan not determine

\] \o\o\
Revised 9/15/97
\
N

o5 N 1,& kqqu

A
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5 ®

“PART [1f: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay ON MN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' Qy ON MN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? . xY anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing ot in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬂY UN OnA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? ay anN NN/A

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | ' , _ ”

In Part 11-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V. .

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a reflrigerated
zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior (o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(camplete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? XY N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? i P(Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? )QY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay yN
S. Repaired.or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy 4N xN/A
6. Cor;ductcd all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after -

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay yN

2of53 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

(93

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Oy
avy

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

WPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the respOnSIble official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

w

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay

Qv

Qy

ay

ay
ay
ay

N
N

Revised 9/15/97
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”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay %N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay XN
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves avy MN" /A Muck cookers ay ﬂ Nd\l/A
Door gaskets and seating ay MN‘ N/A Stills Qv MN J/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay Rﬁ . WA ‘ Exhaust dampers ay M\l VA

B i . L0 :
Pumps ay NN N/A Diverter valves DYM\I. /A
'Solvent tanks and containers avy X'N " N/A Cartridge filter housings QY %\i N/A
\

Water separators avy m N/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the rcsponsibl\c‘ofﬁcial?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor‘(noticcable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak degector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: VN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay OanN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qay th
c.. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? - Oy anN
e. Verified for-accuracy by use of duplicate samples (éélorimetric only)? ay anN

\Dé}mmg %>W I’Q@/@Cf

spector ] Namc( ease Print) ) Date ohnSpe&uon

Q__/ lnsp(ﬁ& S Approxmnl{ Date of Next Inspection

40> Revised 9/15/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY o o
—r o AV DS UMMARY REPORY ‘ : PR o
ANNl‘

@1 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION (7]

TIME (N: J&Sbﬂﬁm"nmlzou'r;“a’. [D DVV'\ aws o 050130 T \
TYPEOF FACILITY: @—Cv( D\’LA Q/LQW . |

FACILITY NAME:{ @VLCLQA;E(A ()M H’B’\/U( (‘if’m : DATE: ) D lﬁ%

SCVPE OF INSPECTION:

-~

FACILITY LOCATION: _Laoi § Cenuat Nh‘v‘:\'\nﬂl(iﬂ Q/\emmq (\;m
M\W F %?)U‘(‘/\

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAT: )ﬁde]J D\FM/L/ PHONE NUMBER: lQﬂ ]/ 'Z[a a _

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.AC)).

1% Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancics werce noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Nor\nCWL/Ustw\ m/\gc,me,Qoﬁ, Q&y\ mencleuwn ou/\&

X
(ou/ ﬁﬂ%&m\ &“ Ré/ﬁ% AR Lx io efcijB [FDEPMQMM
Machine does ﬂ < & nstad
‘30«»\9}&_ \v\%m @2&' g‘o)jx\%q, wrthon %OWM
SAAL0AMm Q/% C‘;O’Y\d%v/\
Fauled o QC)’V\M‘(/LQQ,D‘LGQ l @"\ condo chinge and roCovdin S
e

6 o e InEpeotaan
|cak detechion NSpe TN o weekly basis. s en

COMMENTS: (7 regh,(uglcg modine, address +o e than d
A0 -+ Lo +the fpeed l‘l’Y Edld/fﬁ%_ﬁ of 199 S. CU\?/ALJO%DW\

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YES'@ NOD

YATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ QD‘ZD -
(Approximatc)

NSPECTION CONDUC’I‘EDI)& ‘jé oY O G’)/L\/L/Q/)/ i
p/m

/w PHONE NUMBER: (505) 37& [ﬂéj%

7
Pabc‘[_of / Revised 10/96

NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:




BEST AVAILABLE COPYU

mswic (3SLIB0 . | D(Q/ . é\ccs%ﬁ/lowé

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIZE;, p k{b 0
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ¢ 5, or 5,‘9/
Y. 4

=98 /.

FACILITY NAME: @ua@d—q DY\L HB’(M CIPCM\QJ‘S a DAT;:/G ' oﬁ'",@
FACILITY LOCATION: )qq S. Ceowt MD{J@ﬂSld,Q SI/]ODDMQ (Dﬁ’ La/
M;Qm FL 23147

Annual Reporting Period: l 199 € 10 | 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. DYES NO

IfNO, cbmplcte the following:

. #1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abovc

Mnc\r\wuz dees not hawve & qL€\MP ouase. {nstal led o Xx ouﬁd‘
ZHXyeon Ot Ter. Gonden

Exact;Jenod of non-compliance: from , q 8 to l ,ﬂﬂl

Action(s) taken to achieve comphanoc Haw, 4’6%13 0278Vl Q«SM\ Lad_wy lJVV\\ 004
Method used to demonstrate compliance: FM Ou/\& W\Q,Q mﬁE‘jZﬁ recey 1{){’ ‘@Df \ﬂé\j{} W«
#2. Term or condition of the'.gencral permit that has not been in continyous ;t:phancc during the reporting period-stated above:
Mo _mowkecac ey (zemding of e comdorar Henip.
Exact period of non-compliance: f@om ° \ 9 Q( 0 ) 19
. Actionts taken o achievo compliance: ?)m« n NN 0% chmrd g
Method used to demonstrate compliance: C ) /v\/9 CA—~

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSTBLE OFFICIAL: _ 0K 10 Yo 4 ym/a | lﬁ /,9@

Name (Please Print) - Signature atc[ i

/--

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
- discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOQURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MTAMT T MAD TN A 277712 N 1TC AN



is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
=mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. »

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

ssaippe uinjal ayl jo ybu ay)
0} adojaaua jo do} 4180 aul| 1e pjo4

1also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Arlicle Addres_s_gd to:

AIRS ID # 025073
QUALITY I HOUR CLEANERS 0230730

SADRU PIRANT
5840 S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL, 33143

4a. /'c_IeZNywa;, PZ é g &

4b. Service Type

O Registered )KCertiﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured
[0 Retumn Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

7. Date of Delive
5/-59 Co_

5. Received By: (Print Nams)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X Y00 -

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

J

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

US Postal Service

P 1?74 052 LABB 0\(/\0\

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

{ Sant to

SADRU PIRANI
5840 S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33143

Certified Foe

QUALITY' 1 HOUR CLEANERS

.AIRS ID # 0250730

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to '
Whom & Date Defivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

2 PS Form 3800, April 1995




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL 8~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

AIRSID#: _ OQTOZ 30 DATE: S"' /Y/OO TIME IN: l_lz 35 TIME OUT: __ /¢ 20
®Q&Q&ﬁ7 Q*Q_ \-&M C/QMJW\;V-\J\
ﬁ Aq_ S-— Cﬂ”.%f M/’M&L‘W C«&n\, -
Mo 33147

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Sedru Pl

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

L

\

PHONE: 3¢ - ¢S\ - 3134

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: .

[PART [ NOTIFICATION 7 |
Q b 1
(check appropriate box) @ Sy .
<
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup q_°§) ‘g;,_’ ((; G
c #
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit % o, .~ /
. '-g Al l{»‘
oz T e
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION CEES ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notiﬁc;;?o%onn
(check appropriate box) O Drop storesout §t business/petroleum ‘
A. . ‘
1. Existing small area source d 2. ixew smali area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/v+
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr .

(constructed on or after 12/9/91) I

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source - 4. New large area source | a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

lacility was 9 @O _ callons.

5. This is a correct facility classification oy anN QOCannot determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
Q factlity qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

{?@;é/ih/

=774

587

ol s Revised Q70897



|[ PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

“ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ' |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquippcd with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must lrave been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Ry 4N
2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Gy ON OnNnA

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ON/A

W

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? By AN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy an Sva

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been complietely charged? Wy AGN

——

2alrs Revised Q715797



‘I B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: X

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? AY AN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN @ana
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON MN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay ON @AN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ Qy anN ana
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' ay aN ®&NA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : ay aN @n/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tunes? Oy ON ON/A

[ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ &Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? dy QN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy 4N [?N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy dN mN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON @NA
5. Maintained exhaust duct rﬁonitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy anN @wa
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? A Ay anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON @N/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON 2N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay OnN gN/A

Saofl s [Revised 97108797



[N

“ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and valves @y UN UN/A
Door gaskets and seating l?Y ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating, g.lY anN ON/A
Pumps ' WY ON UN/A
" Solvent tanks and containers dy ON DON/A
Water separators ay GUN UN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior. in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings Ay ON ON/A

Ay anN

ay AN
Muck cookers Qy AN @N/A
Stills @y QN QnAa
Exhaust dampers 9’Y ON OnN/A

/E]Y UN ON/A

I NI VI S

DN.’IA
ay ON

" Qy ON
ay On
ay an
Qy QN

Ten i
ii/ A

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

N -

lnspcclor'%gnﬂlurc

40l

/it

Date of Inspection

i

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 971597
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY‘GENERAL PERMIT

. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 144S TIME OUT: 756 AIRS ID#: £A$0 36
TYPE OF FACILITY: P/ R . ~ :
FACILITY NAME:_ Q.. 1 %‘ Do Main DATE: r/zrﬁo_
FACILITYLOCATION:______ /99 S (L I, /U,,JL s S Z-ﬁ.om,j C A,t .

) : IM\L\‘ ):L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S flrue . oo s PHONE NUMBER:_30¢ - &1 - 241D
[:' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

B Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies vere noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

WL Sy ok = s A AR vy

COMMENTS- '
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE~—
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: d"// g’%o
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: e i

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: me,, % __* PHONE NUMBER: %o - 339- 65 92

Page of . Revised 10/96




| ECEIVE])

JAIRSIDH: _ DATD 2 3D Revised 10/10/96
. MAY 17 2000 |
DRY CLEANER AIR QU&.L E GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLL&Q}&&&I E{ 1k sllgrfxTION FORM

m

W

{FACILITY NAME: &aulﬁrj Ors Moo Cﬁ:w - DATE: _S/s5700

FACILFTY LOCATION: __ /5 G  § Lot . [ndd A S/;&Af&r_ FA |
- }0{ = : 7 7 )

i PR i

mw Reporting Period: /L‘{a,.d"_ 1997 TO ' M? B \%\\’:’1-)

»

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. =J YES &No

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

| e G-(\A/Z/‘f
—ﬂmﬁiﬂa—-‘ﬂ——l F

Exact period of non-compliance: from /I/? 9’? to // a
_ Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /29-(;,» jolA LMAm_(’JZM /»&'
Method used to demonstrate compliance: pe /\ =2 ﬁ C. A/ém»/u

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from _ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Methed used to demonstrate compliance: o

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based =
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per

Yyear for transfer or combination facilities. .
. - . %@W S5 [revy

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SRV P VR A\
Name (Please Print) ~ Signature ' Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 4 O 3 1 2 2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 M
X
/ ——
| ] -
Do NOT Remove Label _ \
\ 2
AIRS ID # 0250730
QUALITY | HOUR CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. e ten SADRU PIRANI Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
TSR e 199 SOUTH COURT - .| Fund:+20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33147 Obj.: 002273




INF d3L

'$S3-AAY NEN1FY 30 1HOW 3HL OL
3dOTIANT 4O dOL LV H3MOILS 30Vd

Complete items 1, 2, and %. Also complete
- item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
"+ so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

- :[THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

7f

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B.

1. Anticle Addressed to:

‘10 AIRSID # 0
25
SADRU PIRANI PRo0IAG
QUALITY 1 HOUR CLEA
NER
1 199 SOUTH COURT >
MIAMI FL 33147

~—

C. Signatwre .
' Addressee /
{

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

f

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No (
’
3. Service Type t

Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
egistered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.p.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

. )
S S EBBIELHE030¢ | i

102595-99-M-1789

—

uU.S. Potal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

*

Postage | $

Centified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Reguired)

st e = = -~

0LOD 002k 4130 34Dk

10 AIRS ID # 0250730001AG p
SADRU PIRANI
O QUALITY 1 HOUR CLEANERS
S 199 SOUTH COURT
r~ MIAMI FL 33147
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5 Vﬁ(cut [ 1R -,
c'

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
x T
Do NOT R Label ;;U =8
0 NOT Remove Labe / - .’U:}E
o
AIRS ID # 0250730 \/ L o
QUALITY 1 HOUR CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONEY
| %\IgRSUD&RANI Py Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
] IE HWY Ci ‘ Fund: 20-2-035001
 MIAMI FL 33143 BEASE ANGE Obj.: 002273
A‘M = 6 é } .

-
Now addtesse + QVa 7y Clen, ez
199 4. cov s~ Ny

JS Sho PP s Ovirg M\O\w\\ o
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

\
6390845
/
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

‘ AIRS ID # 0250730
‘| QUALITY 1 HOUR CLEANERS

l

!

T
= L
&£ ';3,‘
—
SADRU PIRANI
199 SOUTH COURT
i MIAMI FL 33147

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

— 2
o5
o
<
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001

N

Obj.: 002273




0 adojaaua jo doj Jano au”'ze plo4

Bms SO Gaml wn
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
= Attach this form 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
o AIRS ID # 0250730

4a. Amcle Number

UALITY 1 HOUR CLEANERS
i SADRU PIRANI

5840 S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33143

e

4b. Service Type

O Registered O Certified
[ Express Malil O Insured
T Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

SN NN

7. Date of Dehvery

¢/

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Sign re. {Addressea,orAgenty
XA, A / ,

8. Addressee S .r dress (Only if requesied
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN A_"‘?"""““ ~=--=!ated on the reverse side

PS Form 381 1 , December 1994

—

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

‘ Z 333 LLO
US Postal Service

yhy 0\\

Receipt for Certified Mail \
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

~
AIRSID # 0250730

- QUALITY 1 HOUR CLEANE ERS

SADRU PIRAN]
5840 S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33143

—_——

Certified Fee

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing fo Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING L/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 303937

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

M 2o
I =
Do NOT Remove Label ro ™ ra
- A=
o
AIRS 1D 0250730 L C
MACDONALD IMPERIAL CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY —
SADRU PIRANI Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
5840 S DIXIE HWY Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33143

Obj.: 002273
[
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]

e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

-

SENDER:
aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additi
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | axtra fee):

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee’s Address
permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

aThe Retun Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

onal services.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0250730

MACDONALD IMPERIAL C
SADRU PIRANI

5840 S DIXIE HWY

MIAMI FL"33143

¥ St il

LEANERS

4a. Article Number

Z 322 o 259
4b. Service Type )
O Registered ECerﬁﬁed
O Express Mail Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (0 COD

7. Date of Delivery R 5
7-23 9%

5. Received By: (Print Name)

— TN N
6. Signatufe: (pfdregsee or Agent)
X S (2

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Z 333 bkkO 259

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

MACDONALD IMPERIAL CLEANERS
SADRU PIRANI
5840 S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33143

AIRS ID 0250730

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Recaeipt Showing 1o
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

ﬂs Form 3800, April 1995
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. . -THISPORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING N 5 q 0 1 7
R sJC

<

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEWVED
WAL SO TAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
M 91

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0250730 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MACDONALD IMPERIAL CLEANERS INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
SADRU PIRANI Fund: 20-2-035001
| 5840 S DIXIE HWY Obj.: 002273

| MIAMI FL 33143
N




